2":1';*";3'"#‘9‘:"508'; ¢ East State of West Virginia
asningion street cas H

| Post Office Box 50130 Request fm: Quotation
#| Charleston, WV 25305-0130 36 — Vehicles

Proc Folder: 306828
Doc Description: Wildlife Resources-Open-End Contract for ATV's and UTV's

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2017-03-02 2017-03-29 CRFQ 0310 DNR1700000041 1
13:30:00

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON wv 25305

us

NN

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Elkins Motorsports & LEV Autos, Inc
Rt. 4 Box 261-7

Elkins, WV 26241

304-636-7732

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Brittany E Ingraham
(304) 558-2157
brittany. e. mgra am

Slgnatuw %ﬁ; 0669766 DATE 3-7-17

Al offers §6bject to all terms and condl\lons contained in this solicitation

Page: 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001




$ I X O == @© INVOICE

suzukl Kawasaki PELRARIS. camn-am ==%= (ynco

ELKINS MOTORSPORTS It

Rt. 4 Box 261-7 Invoice date: 03/06/17
Elkins, WV 26241 Bill to: WV Dept of Natural Resources
304-636-7732 Address: P O Box 67
www.elkinsmotorsports.net Elkins, WV 26241

Phone:

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
5 2017 Polaris Sportsman $5,200.00 $26,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
5 Bumper Guards $150.00 $750.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
e $0.00
Subtotal:! $26,750.00 !
, 5% Tax:
Title & Lien Fees::
Document Fee:

Payoff: $0.00
Down Payment: $0.00
Total: $26,750.00

RECEIVED BY




$ I X © @& ElqoO INVOICE

suzuki Kawasaki POLARIS. coan-am ==%== (ynco

ELKINS MOTORSPORTS Ivoice no.

Rt. 4 Box 261-7 Invoice date: 03/06/16
Elkins, WV 26241 Bill to: WV Dept of Natural Resources
304-636-7732 Address: P O Box 67
www.elkinsmotorsports.net Elkins, WV 26241

Phone:

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1 Polaris Ranger 900 XP $11,299.00 $11,299.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

1 Roofs S $300.00 $300.00

1 Windshields $350.00 $350.00

1 3500lb Winch $300.00 $300.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Subtotal: $12,249.00
5% Tax:
Title & Lien Fees:
Document Fee:
Down Payment:
Total: $12,249.00

RECEIVED BY




R ;:;;I;‘a’sinhq Di:lisosnt ¢ Eact State of West Virginia

A ashington reet cas =
_|51| Post Office Box 50130 Request for Quotation
5/, }| Charleston, WV 25305-0130 36 — Vehicles

Proc Folder: 306828

Doc Description: Addendum No.01 - Open-End Contract for ATV's and UTV's
Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2017-03-09 2017-03-29 CRFQ 0310 DNR1700000041 2
13:30:00

BIDCLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON wv 25305
US

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Brittany E Ingraham
(304) 558-2157
brittany.e.ingraham@wv.gov

7
* / /
Signature X 4;4/1_,‘/ élf/&// ‘FENg  00-0669766 pate 3-13-17

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained ,m' this solicitation

Page: 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001



Addendum

Addendum No. 01 issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the vendor community.

Request for Quotation

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Vi
Open-End contract for all terrain vehicles and utility terrain vehicles per the bid

solicitation.

rginia Division of Natural Resources (WVDNR) to establish an
requirements, specifications, terms, and conditions attached to this

INVOIGETO v 7= & 1 o R PR 0 Pl . L L, i It T o T e e o B R e
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
WéLNQI!E'FE RESOURCES SECTION ELKINS OPERATIONS VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
C R
PO BOX 67
ELKINS Wv26241 No City WV 99999
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Ali terrain vehicle (ATV) 5.00000 EA
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
25101905
Extended Description :
All terrain vehicle (ATV)
INVOICETO = I e S T e e e T s e T e T
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION ELKINS OPERATIONS
CENTER

PO BOX 67

ELKINS WV 26241

us

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999

us

Line Comm Ln Desc

Qty

Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

Utility terrain vehicle (UTV) 1.00000

EA

Comm Code Manufacturer

Specification

Modet #

25101905

Extended Description :
Utility terrain vehicle (UTV)

Page: 2



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[X] Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
[ ] Addendum No.2 [ 1 Addendum No.7
[ 1 Addendum No.3 [ 1 Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No.9
[ ] Addendum No.5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

Tunderstand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Elkins Motorsports & TRV Autos, Inc.

-/ /(ZL// o

Authorized Slgnature

3-13-17

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012



Exhibit " A" Pricing Page

West Virginia Division of Natural Resources-Wildlife Resources Section

Open-End Contract for All Terrain Vehicles and Utility Terrain Vehicles

Section Description Make and Model Unit of Estlma.ted Unit Price | Extended Cost
Measure| Quantity
2016 or current year model: | 2017 Polaris Ranger 875cc
3.1.1 Utility Task Vehicle, Honda Each 1 $12,249 $12,249
Pioneer 700 or equal
2016 or current year model: All- 201'7 Polaris Sportsman 499cc
3.1.2 |terrain vehicle, Honda Four Trax| 11" Ground Clearance Each 5 $5,350 $26,750
Foreman or equal
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (INCLUDES SHIPPING CHARGES)| $38,999.00

If Bidding an or Equal Product Vendor must identify Make and Model at time of submitting Bid Response.
Vendor should provide Product Brochures indicating within the specifications that are equal.
The estimated purchase volume for each item represents the approximate volume of anticipated purchases only.




$ IX © @ =@ INVOICE

suzukl Kawasaki POLARIS. ca7-am ==%= «yuco
ELKINS MOTORSPORTS e

Rt. 4 Box 261-7 Invoice date:03/06/16
Elkins, WV 26241 Bill to: WV Dept of Natural Resources
304-636-7732 Address: P O Box 67
www.elkinsmotorsports.net Elkins, WV 26241
Phone:
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Polaris Ranger 900 XP ~ $11,299.00 $11,299.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
1 Roofs S . $30000 “' $300.00
1 Windshields $350.00 ~ $350.00
1 3500lb Winch $300.00 $300.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Subtotal: $12,249.00
5% Tax:

Title & Lien Fees:
Document Fee:
Down Payment:

Total: $12,249.00

RECEIVED BY

|



$ BIE © @ E=qO INVOICE

suzuki Kawasaki POLRARIS. can-am =S=%t= «ynco
ELKINS MOTORSPORTS el oS

Rt. 4 Box 261-7 Invoice date: 03/06/17
Elkins, WV 26241 Bill to: WV Dept of Natural Resources
304-636-7732 Address: P O Box 67
www.elkinsmotorsports.net Elkins, WV 26241

Phone:

| QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
5 2017 Polaris Sportsman $5,200.00 $26,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
/$0.00
i o N ] $0.00
5 Bumper Guards $150.00 ) $750 00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Subtotal:: $26 750 00
5% Tax:i
Title & Lien Fees::
. Document Fee::
Payoff: $0.00
Down Payment:: $0.00
Total: $26,750.00

RECEIVED BY




